Resolution No:

Adopt a resolution honoring **Shawn Adams** upon his selection as the recipient of the **2024 Robert C. Littlefield Award for Lifetime Achievement.**

WHEREAS, Shawn Adams is the Owner of Monterey Signs along with his wife, Anjanette Adams. They have two kids, Cody and Taylor, who are currently in High School and preparing for college; and

WHEREAS, Shawn Adams and Anjanette started Monterey Signs in the garage of their home in 2008, on the heels of a recession. Businesses were looking for advertising and promotion without high prices and they promptly filled that demand; and

WHEREAS, their business doubled every year for the next 10 years and, over time, a talented team of employees was built to offer a high level of service and expertise to go along with fair pricing. Now, the company produces signage for major events and conferences in the area as well as durable electrical and commercial signage across a wide variety of industries; and

WHEREAS, Monterey Signs is the two-time recipient of Business of the Year (2016 and 2019), multiple Business Excellence awards, and also multiple "Best Business Sign awards. Monterey Signs is a full-service sign company working for the most successful and prestigious businesses and organizations in Monterey and surrounding counties; and

WHEREAS, Protecting the natural beauty of our community has always been a high priority so investments have been made to ensure the company is solar powered, California Green Business certified, and also Blue Zones certified; and

WHEREAS, when not working or spending time with family you will likely find **Shawn Adams** on the local disc golf courses where he competes professionally. He also enjoys snowboarding, backpacking, kayaking, and travelling especially if he can do those things with his kids.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of all the County and its residents thereof, hereby congratulates **Shawn Adams** upon his selection as the recipient of the **2024 Robert C. Littlefield Award for Lifetime Achievement.**

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this day of 2025, upon motion of Supervisor	
, seconded by Supervisor	by
the following vote, to-wit:	
AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of Califo hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Superviolation and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book for the meeting on	isors
Dated: Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Superv. County of Monterey, State of California	
By	
Ş ————————————————————————————————————	puty